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 VILLAGES CONNECTED UNDER PMGSY IN HARYANA


494.  SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details about the total number of villages connected under Pradhan Mantri Gram

Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the State of Haryana during the last four years;

(b) the funds allocated by the Union Government for the said purpose during the said period;

(c) whether the Union Government has also identified unconnected villages for the said purpose in Haryana under PMGSY Phase-III; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the actions taken by the Union Government thereto?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): There was only one eligible habitation under PMGSY which has already been connected during 2009-10 and no eligible habitation has been connected during the last four years.


(b): Details of funds allocated to the State Govt. of Haryana under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak

Yojana (PMGSY) during the last four years are as under:


Year (Rs. in crore.)

2014-15 218.96

2015-16 304.70

2016-17 44.01

2017-18 --


(c): PMGSY III has not been launched so far .


(d):   Does not arise.
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